FORM PTO+1613A Express 08/20/99 GMB 0851-0027

ACORESS.

## 10-26-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Frademark Office TRADEMARK

100860412

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY	K SHEE!			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a	ttached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance				
New Assignment	t License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error  Reel #  Frame #  Corrective Document  Reel #  Frame #  X Other Terms	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name BankBoston Retail Finance, Inc.	Month Day Year 9 22 98			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Paradition Park.				
Name Henry Silverman Jewelers, Inc.				
Name Henry Silverman Jewelers, Inc.				
	10-05-1998			
DBA/AKA/TA				
OBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address(line 1) C/o The Silverman Group	10-05-1998			
Composed of  Address (line 1) C/o The Silverman Group  Address (line 2) 503 Wando Park Boulevard	10-05-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70			
Composed of  Address (line 1)	10-05-1998  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70  ina  29464  Zip Code			
Composed of  Address (line 1) C/o The Silverman Group  Address (line 2) 503 Wando Park Boulevard  Address (line 3) Mt. Pleasant South Carol State/C Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	ina  29464  ip  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate			
Composed of  Address (line 1)	ina  29464  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70  Zip Code  ip  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Composed of  Address (line 1)	ina  29464  ip  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate			
Composed of  Address (line 1) C/o The Silverman Group  Address (line 2) 503 Wando Park Boulevard  Address (line 3) Mt. Pleasant South Carol State/C Individual General Partnership Limited Partnersh X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	ina  29464  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70  Zip Code  ip Zip Code  ip assignment to be recorded is an  assignment and the receiving party is  not domiciled in the United States, an  appointment of a domestic  representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate  document from Assignment.)			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0029** 

FORM PTO- Express 06/30/99 QM8_3951-0027	618B Pag	ge 2	U.S. Degartment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (617) 742-4200					
Name [	Mary Ellen Welch Rogers				
Address (line 1)	Shapiro, Israel & Weiner, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	100 North Washington Street				
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02114				
Address (line 4)					
	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance document	#		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu	imper(s)		
75 399996 1878080 1625905					
		1638709 1904823			
		1625904 -2001209			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
11.1.1.107.050.244					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated herein.					
	Welch Rogers / Man	Signatura	Ochber 1,1998  Date Signed		
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0030

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

BankBoston Retail Finance, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having rusual place of business at 40 Broad Street, Boston, MA 02109 (heremafter the "Assignor"), having entered into 4 Paratrice Craft Frei (1/19) dated February 27 1998, with Henry Silverman Jowelers, Inc., a Dojaware corporation, having a place of business at (heremafter the "Assignee"), wherein the Assignor acquired a security interest in and to all of the Assignee's trademarks (heremafter "Trademarks"), now wishes to terminate any security interest created pursuant to that agreement, which is recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 1998 at Roel/Frame 1701/0334.

For good and valuable consideration, including the payment of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars by the Assigned to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby releases and terminates, and certifies that Assignor no longer claims a security interest under the above-described trademark and trademarks, all registrations thereof, and any right to use the Trademarks acquired from the Assignes pursuant to the above-described agreement.

The Assigner agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all further instruments and documents and take all such further action which may be necessary or appropriate in order to carry out the intentions and purposes of this Tempiration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Termination to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the  $\frac{22d}{d}$  day of September, 1998.

BANKBOSTON RETAIL FINANCE, INC.

In: Front Vice Percident

HENRY SILVERMAN JEWELERS, INC.

ies:

P. LIBER LERVER BOOK TO THE RESERVE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

**RECORDED: 10/05/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0031